



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4349/2025 & CRL.M.A. Nos.18933-34/2025**
KPDK BUILDTECH PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Jigyasa Sharma and
Mr. Vikas, Advocates.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Vinay, PS Keshavpuram.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.
2. List on 01.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 23, 2025

DU