



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 4349/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18933/2025,**
CRL.M.A. 18934/2025

KPDK BUILDTECH PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Manish Sharma, Sr.
Adv. Along with Ms.
Jigyasa Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State.
SI Vinay, PS Keshav
Puram.
Mr. Amar Nath Saini, Mr.
Sahil Asghar, Advs. for R-
2.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
01.12.2025

%

1. The learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 requests for an adjournment stating that the mediation has failed and he will file reply.
2. Let the reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 09.02.2026.
4. Interim order to continue.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025
"SK"